3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1 香港中環德輔道中71號永安集團大廈 3字樓

TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500
FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387
E-MAIL (電子郵件): <u>sg@hklawsoc.org.hk</u>
HOMEPAGE (網頁): <u>http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk</u>

REPLY SLIP

To:	Ms Ruby Chow				
	Mem	ber Services Department, The Law Society of Hong Kong			
Re:	Lega	Legal Professional Cup Dragon Boat Race 2025, Saturday, 7 June 2025			
We, _		(company name), are interested to join the Legal			
		Cup Dragon Boat Race 2025 on Saturday, 7 June 2025.			
		gnated the following two (2) team representatives to liaise with The Law Society of Dragon Boat Team:			
	(1)	Name:			
		Tel. no.:			
		Email:			
	(2)	Name:			
		Tel. no.:			
		Email:			

We have enclosed a cheque, made payable to "The Law Society of Hong Kong", in the amount of **HK\$6,000**, being our payment for participation in this race.

Personal Information Collection Statement

The personal data collected in the process of registration (the "data") will be used by the Law Society (the "Organiser") for registration of the Legal Professional Cup Dragon Boat Race 2025 (the "event") for making logistical arrangements, and other related purposes. The data may be provided to such persons within the Law Society whose proper business is to process your registration of the event, and may also be provided to other persons who may facilitate the Organiser to carry out the purposes mentioned above. Any data that is provided to anyone outside of the Organiser will be restricted to what is necessary to achieve any intended purposes. You have the right to request access to and correction of the data. Any such request should be addressed to the Secretary General, The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. The Privacy Policy Statement of the Law Society is available on its website at www.hklawsoc.org.hk.

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1 香港中環德輔道中71號永安集團大廈 3字樓

TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500
FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387
E-MAIL (電子郵件): <u>sg@hklawsoc.org.hk</u>
HOMEPAGE (網頁): <u>http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk</u>

Statement on Use of Event Photos and/or Videos

The event may be photographed, videotaped and/or screen captured for the Law Society's record and/or and future promotions. By participating in the event, participants consent to be photographed, videotaped and/or screen captured, and give permission to the Law Society to use their image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, and in promotional materials including but not limited to the Law Society's website, Law Society's weekly Circulars, Publications and social media platforms e.g. the Law Society mobile App, event-related Facebook and Instagram, etc.. In the case where your minor child(ren) take(s) part in the event, you give permission to the Law Society to use your child/children's images for the aforesaid purposes.

Cancellation and Refund Policy

I understand that once we have confirmed and paid for my/our registration, there is NO REFUND or cancellation except where no quota(s) can be offered or the event is cancelled by the Law Society, for example, but not limited to, when the event is undersubscribed or oversubscribed. This Cancellation and Refund Policy is subject to change without notice, from time to time at the discretion of the Law Society.

Date:	Signature	:
	O	